

P.O. Box 990 • 1201 Lexington Road • Nicholasville, Kentucky 40340-0990 Phone: 888-546-4243 • Fax: 859-885-2854 • www.bgenergy.com

February 4, 2015

donalds@bgenergy.com

Attorney General Attn: Rate Intervention 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

> Re: Application of Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation for an Adjustment of Rates Case No. 2014-00339

Please find enclosed the responses to the Attorney General's Initial Requests for Information dated January 21, 2015.

Please contact me at should you have any questions regarding this filing.

Respectfully submitted,

oward onn

Howard Downing 109 South First Street Nicholasville, Kentucky 40356 859-885-4619 hhdowning@windstream.net Attorney for Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation

Enclosure CC: Public Service Commission The undersigned, Donald Smothers, as Vice President Financial Services and CFO, being duly sworn, states that the responses herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Dated: February 4, 2015

BLUE GRASS ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

By: DONALD SMOTHERS, VICE PRESDIENT

FINANCIAL SERVICES AND CFO

Subscribed, sworn to, and acknowledged before me by Donald Smothers, as Vice President Financial Services and CFO for Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation on behalf of said Corporation this  $\angle f^{\pm i}$  day of February, 2015.

Notary Public, Kentucky State At Large My Commission Expires: April 1, 2017

The undersigned, James R. Adkins, as Consultant for Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation being duly sworn, states that the responses herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Dated: February <u>4</u>, 2015

R. alpin By: Jame JAMES R. ADKINS, CONSULTANT

Subscribed, sworn to, and acknowledged before me by James R. Adkins, as Consultant for Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation on behalf of said Corporation this day of February, 2015.

se. Notary Public, Kentucky State At Large My Commission Expires: June 6, 2017